properties transferred to the housing successor pursuant to subdivision (f) of Section 34181, and the purchase price of
properties purchased by the housing successor.

(2)  Notwithstanding Section 33334.2, if the housing successor has fulfilled all obligations pursuant to Sections 33413 and
33418, the housing successor may expend up to two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per fiscal year for homeless
prevention and rapid rehousing services for individuals and families who are homeless or would be homeless but for this
assistance, including the provision of short-term or medium-term rental assistance, contributions toward the construction of